
  BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 
DOCKET – THURSDAY, MARCH 21, 2013   

       ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 
   

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings 
to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.  
 

1:00 p.m. cases 
Maynard Parker & Paulette Edwards, Maypau, Inc. T/a China Doll Restaurant, 406 Park Avenue – Class “D” Beer, 
Wine & Liquor License – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
William H. Parham, Sr., T/a Caprice Lounge, 438 E. Biddle Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public 
hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   

 
Matthew Cahill & Jeffrey Cahill, Mac Hospitality Group, LLC T/a Lime, 801 E. Fort Avenue – Class “D” Beer, Wine 
& Liquor License - Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
John Zorzit, Secured Creditor, 424 S. Payson Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing to 
determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   

 
 John Zorzit, Secured Creditor, 532-34 N. Montfort Avenue – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing 
to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
Dorothy Gibson, Gibson, Inc. T/a Ken-Tenn Tavern, 32 N. Chester Street – Class “D” Beer & Wine License - Public 
hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   

 
J. William Ruppert, Secured Creditor, 3349 Belair Road – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public hearing to 
determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
Raj K. Bommakanti & William Ely, Radharaj, Inc. T/a Fells Point Liquor & Bar, 1709 Fleet Street – Class BD7 Beer, 
Wine & Liquor License – Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   

 
Ki Sun Kim & Myung Soon Kim, EK Liquors, Inc. T/a Chesley Liquors, 6902-02A Harford Road – Class “A” Beer, 
Wine & Liquor license – Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d) 

 
Anthony J. Lombardi, Andrew Rosenthal & John Carrier, T & A, Inc. T/a Shucker’s of Fells Point, 1629 Thames 
Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the 
commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against 
the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals” from May 1, 2012 to date (Re:  Licensee does not have 2012 
Trader’s license as required by Business Regulation Article of Annotated Code of Maryland §17-1804); Violation of Rule 
4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, 
state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, health, welfare, quiet or morals” on February 26, 
2013 to date (Re: Corporate charter is forfeited by the Maryland Department of Assessment and Taxation) 
 
Omar Semidey, T/a tbd, 415 S. Central Avenue – Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer 
ownership and location of a Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License presently located at 706 S. Broadway to the applicant at 
the new location 415 S. Central Avenue; application includes request for live entertainment, outdoor table service and off-
premises catering 
 
 

2:00 p.m.  
Gurpreet Kaur Sandhu, #1 Discount Liquors, Inc. T/a Saratoga Discount Liquor, 211 W. Saratoga Street – Class “A” 
Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person 
under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such 
beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 15, 2012 (Re: Sale of alcohol to 



 2

under 21 year old patron); Violation of Rule 3.03(c) “Licensees shall keep on their premises records containing the legal 
names, aliases, addresses, ages, and Social Security numbers of all persons employed by them.  Such records shall be open for 
inspection at all times by duly authorized representatives of the Board, the Police Department of Baltimore City, and other 
governmental agencies” on August 15, 2012 (Re:  No employee records available) 
 
Ivan R. Brown, 3508 Eastern, LLC T/a Carlos O Charlies, 3508-10 Eastern Avenue – Class “B” Beer Wine & Liquor 
License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one 
(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for 
consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 23, 2013 (Re:  Alcohol sold to person under the 
age of 21)  
 
Linda S. Nevin, Contract Purchaser, 351-55 S. Woodyear Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public 
hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
Kaloutie Hunt, T/a Pelican Bay Bar & Grill, 425 S. Payson Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Public 
hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   
 
 


